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CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION, QSCRI?TION AND STATISTICAL SERVI!.. APPENDIX A

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

oarz  9/23/87

SCCIAL SECU . |
FULL NAME Gerald Roger Jarman NUMBER |
|

(No initials if you can possibly get Iull name)

soorzss__ [

CITY Rockford ‘ STATE Illinois z1p copg 01108
DATE OF BIRTH 8/17/45 (This is impor=tant and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE 44 (To be used ONLY when date cf birth is not kncwn)
RELIGION NATIONALITY

OCCUPATION

EDUCATION

WEIGHT 150 Medium geIcET 0 OV RACE White

COLOR OF HAIR 3londe COLOR OF IYES Gre

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS

MARRIED OR SINGLE Married CHILDREN &S

(Number, ages, and names, if possible)
vave or szousz_ [

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE PCSITZON DATE REGISTEZRED DATE RESIGNED
P371 Rockrord L DA/NMC 1986-
= L2017

SPECIAL RECOGNITICN

SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATICN FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:
Charged with aggravated criminal sexual abuse against an 8 yr. old Sov.

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICYH LEAD YCU TO RECCMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPDPORTING DCCUMENTS (STATE ONLY XNOWN FACTS, NCT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION):

LT
D ¥ B vd./ \?\l""v ,\ATALU ;
so8] JLotw (LY W T Signed &ey L
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= v v OUT EXECUTIVE
\J AN '\l.vl/ y
3 \ s
_ rarcoBSERH LoaneL - R | . o
- s 0 R ~3 Council Blackhawk Area Coungil, #6500
RS-509 T R
4/14/83-nahn .
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July 6, 1988

George W. Stone
Scout 2xecutiv
Blacxbawk Area council, No. 668

PESRSONAL AND COURPIDSNTIAL

w
c

3JzZCT: Gerald Roger Jaraan

Dear Gecrge:

Thank you for tne detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This casa has been reviewed wWwith our attoraey aand 1S now on our permanent

Confidencial ?ila.

3incerely,

2aul 3Irnst, Director
legistration Service

pam

cc: East Central Reqgion
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S0 Zcx 2083 1ECO Tih Avenue. Pocsicre. L3110 315/387-32°¢0
Zzs! Cemral Regien CZcunci 60

SCOUTING/USA'

June 7, 1988

We. Paul Ernsi ‘
Director, Registratian Sewvdice
Boy Scouls 04 America

1325 alnut HLLL Lane

PO Box 152079

Lwing, TX 75015-2079

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECTS: Gerald E. Matgrave, Jx.
Gerald Roger Jarman

Dect Paul,
Tals L5 in response Lo youwr Laqudity concewning Lajoamaticn on Zne
abeove Lndividuals.

Gerald Z. Margrave, Jr., was found noi gquilily, by a juty,

c4 sexual abuse 0j a minox.

Gerald R. Jawman was found guiliy of aggravated criminal
sexual abuse. He pleaded guilty and was 5med $350.00
and cosls and pul on probation gjor two yeatrs.
Botn indiudlduals sheuld remain on Zhe confidential Zisz.
Sdinezn
//A s/ ‘
/z&ﬂ’ i

Rotert AT Fatis
Program Direcion

7
RAF/ C\Zb
-
ce:  Sicne
| —
Matgrave File
=/2
Jasman Fle
Serving 18 Counres of  3cone Zanct L3 Cawmss _ge Mcrenry Cgre Stecterscn Mncesc: MArRCago o Minais 3rant Seeen L3F etz © N.SIITS
7
D)
Uncad
gy
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Hr. George Y. Stone
Scout Sxe Yytive
sdlackhiawk Area Ceuncil, de. 550

PERSCUAL AND CONFISTHTIAL SUBJECT: GERALD RCGER JARMAY

sear Georqe:

You arevicusly sent us ianformation csncnrnxng the abtove named iadividual. At
that time vou indicatad that he nhad bean charged with criginal sexual abuss
dqainst an 3 year old uev. e would like %5 Xnoew i€ this has jone %o trial
and ff it aas oean completad at ihis time. 7 so, we would like the Final
cutceone and any sentencing which mav ndve bean imposed.

You aisc indicatad that ne had Seen previously arrested for this same sor® of
situation, IF 70U can get us copies of court records or newspaper clippings

to substantiate this, that would 21s0 help %o strengtHen our file which would
anabls us o refuse ragistration anywhare Mr, Jarman =ight go.

?lease Jet us knew if we may ce of any helin o you as we compleze this Filae,

?aul crnst, Birector -
Raqgistration 3ervice

22 3
o\
cc:  East Central Region 4:<c @
B\ N
< 9 \g}

CONF014547




aprdl 1, 1983

Hr. George W. Stone
Scout Executive
3lackhawk Area Council, Mo. 58C

PERSTHAL % CONFIDEHTIAL SUSCECT: fZerald Roger carman
Dear George:

e appraciate the information which you previcusly sent us concerning tne
above-named individual. Ye would 1ika, however, %o knew if the lagal action
nas now been completad. Any newspaper clippings or court records, which would
substantiate this completion, will be most helpful in completing our file.

Thank you for your aelp in building a file wnich will lead te the protection
of the vouth of America.

-
Sinceraly,

TO 7
Paul Erast, Jirector READY .
Registration Service A\?R . SRR
aak PIEA
\ OR\
RN

cc: East Central Region
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Qctober 14, 1487

George W. Stone
Scout £xecutive
Blackhawk Area Council,
PERSONAL & COMFIDENTIAL

Dear George:

Thank you for the very complate
individual. This i3 heipful %5 us
should an attempt be made af 3 late

He heiisve we have all fhe in‘ﬂrmation we

Na. 560

b 23
-4

1
H -

ig you
and w
roe

u sent
1171 @

need

excant fcr

current legal action. The convicting and santencing will

making certain registration i3 refused in the Future.

Please ieT 4Us know 37 we

Sincerely,

Paul Ermnst, Jirector
Registration Service

mdw

cc: East Centrai Region

can be of any help.

Gerald Roger Jarman

us concerning the above nameq
nabiz us to refuses ragistration

the outcome of
pe nheipful
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Blackhau® -counc  ©

12,227 N
314 .ng'" ~

20 20x 4085 1800 T~ L,enue. Qockicra L5111

cas: Te2niral Region Tourc 360

Date: October 7, 1987 SCSU/USA

To: Paul Ermst, Registration Service

Frem: Blackbawk Area Council

E@_: Contidential File for GCerald R. Jarmen

Background info on Gerald R. Jarmen to acd to the confidential
file:

social Security [ | NN

Borm Ln Souix Falls, SD. Has been married 3 times. Is a repeat offerder
tn child abuse. ‘ost but not all victims were his children/step-children.
Current victim Ls 8 wr. old retghbor.

CG\S/clb

Serving :ne Courties of  30one 1utTe U3 1w ess 32 Momers, 138 Stegracsan snvesae Memecaca & A 3o eean I T

G

D

Unicad
iy
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BLACKHaUR - “counciL.

P Zcx 4085 300 Tin Avenue, Rocxicra L 81t

=3si Cenrral Region. Courci 360

September 25, 1987

Mr. Paul Ernst
Registration Service
Bov Scouts of America
1525 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, TX 75038

Dear Paul,

(_n

“ar.e
227

l\)

SCOUTING/USA

Enclosed please find the confidential record sheet for Gerald R,
Jarman who was charged with aggravated

against an S8 vear old bov.

Please start a confidential file rfor hinm.

additional information as it becomes available to us.

Thank vou.

Sincerely,

/KJ
Ceorve N Stene
Scout Executive
/clb
cc: Ted Hanley
Serving :Ne Counnes of 3core ZareT L0 21sess _2e tomern 03
%
LruCact
—ny

'@ Sregrensee

Smres e

Meraage - rois 3race

criminal sexual abuse

We will send any

Sreen

IFyPra A N egee
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Blackhawk Area Council

1986

TQQT
.1.9 !

Jackson School
Pack 371

CGerald Jarman
arran

Gerald Jarman

Gerald J

Gerald Jarman

w
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P
2/15/

11/17/

L~
S

SAS/clt
9/17/87

Wolf
Babcat

Bov Scouts of America, Inc,

Member of the Pack Committee

Cubmaster
Den Leader

Cubmaster
Den Leader
Youth

Memper of the Pack Committee
Den Leader Coach
Youth

Den Assistant
Den Leader
Youth

y =

Memper of the Pack Committae
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